ITEM NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

Civil Appeal No.3606/2020

M/S VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVII

VERSUS

DINKAR VENKATASUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.113225/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113226/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 14-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Roychowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Vatsala Rai, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Makkar, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Brian Henry Moses, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Misha, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Charu Bansal, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.

- UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R
- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Mr Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the second respondent Committee of Creditors and Mr Anupam Lal Das, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the first respondent Resolution Professional, waive service.
- 3 Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 4 List the Civil Appeals on 2 February 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master