ITEM NO.8 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3606/2020

M/S VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINKAR VENKATASUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.113225/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.113226/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT [PART HEARD BY: HON. M.R.SHAH AND HON. SANJIV KHANNA, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 6372-6373/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.117515/2021-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.117514/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117528/2021-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.117516/2021- APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 20-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

In CA No. 3606/2020 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Vatsala Rai, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Brian Henry Moses, Adv.

In CA No.6372-73/21 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Roy Chowdhary, Adv

Ms. Vatsala Rai, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Brian Henry Moses, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(R-2)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Misha, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Rawat, Adv. Mr. Siddhant Kant, Adv.

Ms. Charu Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Prabh Simran Kaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

(R-1) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramchandran Madan, Adv.

w.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Applicant Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Pednekar, Adv. Mr. Chanakya Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

(R-3) Mr. Vikram Nankani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Pednekar, Adv. Mr. Chanakya Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Civil Appeal No. 3606/2020</u>:

We have heard Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellants, Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the CoC, Mr. N.K. Kaul, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the Resolution Professional and Mr. K.V. Viswanathan learned Senior Advocate, appearing on behalf of the Resolution Applicant.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6372-6373/2021:

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants.

Put up on 25.01.2022.

IA No.117528/2021:

Issue notice to the proposed respondent, returnable on 25.01.2022.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER